ROYAL OCEAN RACING CLUB

11/08/2015 15:36

ENTRY LIST ALL YACHTS - IRC
2015 Rolex Fastnet Race

16/08/2015

Sail No.
USA 12358
USA 25555
GBR 1

IRL 3
AUS 70
RUS 1
GBR 10
GBR 100
NED 8501
FRA 43617
USA 50009
FRA 45001

IVB 72
USA 60010
CAY 65
FRA 43534
GBR 5200
NED 51
USA 52560
US 60006
GER 7007
USA 2600
GBR 7924
GER 6300
USA 52599
GER 7001

GBR 8449R
GBR 1682
RSA 23

R

N

R

R

Yacht

Comanche
Rambler 88
Leopard

Kilcullen Voyager
Camper

Monster Project
Rosalba

Artemis Ocean Racing
Oz

The Kid

Privateer

Bretagne Telecom
Class Total: 12

Momo

Lucky

Caro

Libertalia - Team Jolokic
Sorcha
Tonnerre 4
Prospector
Venomous
Black Pearl
Siren

Bristolian
Haspa Hamburg
Snow Lion
Shakti

Class Total: 14

Rebellion
Tokoloshe Il
Arwen

Divisions:
V065

C40 = Class 40
60 = IMOCA 60
M = Multihull

F Il = Figaro Il

Class Division
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
CK
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TCC

1.984 E
1.829 E
1.810 E
1.694
1.685
1.652
1.638 E
1.600
1.448
1.418
1.384 E
1.357

1.606 E
1.513 E
1.458 E
1.423

1.390

1.384 E
1.378 E
1.355

1.344 E
1.337 E
1.311

1.308 E
1.284 E
1.282 E

1.267 E
1.267 E
1.258

Max
Crew

29
26
29
17
21
21
17
17
18
16
15
13

22
18
19
18
15
15
17
17
13
17
27
15
15
13

10
11
10

Class
IRC CK
IRC Z
IRC 1
IRC 2
IRC 3
IRC 4
Multihull

Owner

Jim & Kristy Hinze Clark
George David

Mike Slade

Enda O'Coineen
Thomas Nilsson

Rating Band

TCC 0.850 and above
TCC 1.275 and above
TCC 1.101 - 1.274
TCC 1.051 - 1.100
TCC 1.007 - 1.050
TCC 0.850 - 1.006
MOCRA, all TCF

Sailed By
Ken Read

2H

Andrew Budgen and Fred Schv Andrew Budgen

Andy Greenwood
Artemis Ocean Racing
Mikhail Agafontsev
Jean-pierre Dick

Ron O'Hanley

Nicolas Groleau

Momo Racing Ltd
Bryon Ehrhart
Roccomare Ltd
Pierre Meisel
Sorcha Yachting Ltd
Piet Vroon

Mikey Ferguson

2H
Scott Innes-Jones

Jan-henrik Kisteit
Maximilian Klink

Peter Harrison

Larry Landry & Paul McDowell Terence Glackin

Windward Sailing
Stefan Jentzsch
William Hubbard
Philip Rann

Derek Saunders

John Burnie

Hamburgischer Verein Seefahr Max Droege

Lawrence Huntington

Christoph Avenarius and Gorm

Stewart Whitehead
Michael Bartholomew
Austen Clark
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Flag

Pennant 9
Pennant 0
Pennant 1
Pennant 2
Pennant 3
Pennant 4
Pennant 8

Type

Colour

VPLP/Verdier 100 £ Black/Red & White De
Canting Keel Sloop Silver/Gray

Farr 100
Open 60
Volvo 70
Volvo 70
IMOCA 60
IMOCA 60
Open 60
JP 54
Cookson 50
Mach 45

Maxi 72

RP 63

Botin IRC 65
Volvo 60

TP 52

Ker 51

Farr 60

Carroll Marine 60
Carkeek 47
Reichel/Pugh 57
Frers 93 Custom
JV 52 Custom
Ker 50

Ker 46

Stewart Whitehead and . Carkeek 40 Mk 2

GP 42
Class40

Light Blue

White

Red

Dark Blue - Yellow
Blue

Blue

White

Grey

Grey

White

Grey
White
Silver
Red And Wight
White
Black
White
White
Black
Gray
Black
Red
Red
Blue

Green
Black
White

Printed: 15:39 hrs



GBR 6821 R
RP 45
GER 5500
RUS 931
GBR 9356
USA 1253
GBR 8871
GBR 8872
GBR 8873
GBR 8874
GBR 4545
GBR 4512
GBR 2289
NED 40010
GBR 809
GBR 741
GBR 6889
NED 342
BEL 8000
GER 6009
USA 18
FRA 37573
GBR 5698 R
GER 6002
GER 7193
GBR917 R
FRA 38757
GBR 8248
AUT 15764
USA 60545
GBR 6255 X
Sul 22

GBR 641
GBR 562 R
GBR 759R
GBR 3957
GBR 907
GER 6960
GBR 7801T
GBR 8217 T
GBR 6643 R
FRA 36780
FRA 35439
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Titania
Katsu
Broader View Hamburg
Anna

Cv7

Antix
Challenger 1
Challenger 2
Challenger 3
Challenger 4
Nature
People
CatZero
Baraka GP
Lutine
Hooligan VI
Keronimo
Coin Coin
Merena

Leu

K-Force
Bingo
Noonmark VI
Pogo 1
Vinga
Andrasta

Teasing Machine
Incisor

*Visione

Persevere

Lady Mariposa
Bienne-Voile

*Hope & Glory/UNICEF

Night Owl 11
Eclectic

PG Roshni
Palpatine
Imagine
Endeavour
Juno IV
Nightfall
Warhorse
GOA
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1.249 E
1.242
1.238 E
1.228
1.215 E
1.210 E
1.210
1.210
1.210
1.210
1.210 E
1.210 E
1.206
1.203 E
1.195 E
193 E
191 E
189 E
185 E
180 E
A79 E
176
176 E
175
A70 E
168 E
.168
163 E
.162
157
155 E
.154
143 E
136 E
A32 E
A29 E
126
125 E
124
124
Jd21 E
120
A17
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21
12
16
16
21
10
21
21
21
21
13
13
21
10
16
10
10
12
10
13
13
10
16
10
13
10
12
13
11
16
18

15
10
13
13
11
10
20
12
12
14
10

Richard and Cathy Dobbs

Alan Hannon

Richard Dobbs

Hamburgische Verein Seefahrt Torben Muelbach

ZAO "SMM"
Clipper Ventures
Anthony O'Leary
Tall Ships

Tall Ships

Tall Ships

Tall Ships

Zeezeilschool Scheveningen
Zeezeilschool Scheveningen

CatZero

Harmen J de Graaf
Lloyd's Yacht Club
Edward Broadway
Andrew Williams
Bastiaan De Voogd
Alexis Guillaume
Claus Loewe

Jan De Kraker

Yves Haudiquet

Sir Geoffrey Mulcahy
Sailing Island Gmbh
Philipp Kay

Henry Bateson

Eric De Turkheim
Windward Sailing
Nikolaus Knoflacher
Colin Rath

Daniel Hardy

Thierry Bosshart
Robert Gibson

Ed Hall

Colin Campbell
Thomas Kneen
Stormforce Coaching
Streckenbach Holger
JSASTC

Stormforce Coaching
Tom Sperrey

Nicolas Gourio

POP Ltd
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Mikhail Mataruev
Emma Eason

Stephen Durkin
Ricky Chalmers
Elizabeth Terrell
John Farndell
Pieter Visser
Daniel Watson

Andrew Jameson

Anita van Oeveren

Mike Gilburt
Thomas Wentzel

Swan 68
Reichel/Pugh 45
Andrews 56
Mobile 53
Clipper 68
Ker 40
Challenge 72
Challenge 72
Challenge 72
Challenge 72
Farr 45

Farr 45
Challenge 72
Ker 40

X 55

Ker 40

Ker 40
Sydney 43 GTS
Class40

JV 45 One Off
Swan 45
Pogo 40
Swan 56
Class40

Swan 45

Iceni 39

A13

Cowes Race School / Jai Corby 45

Doug Innes

RNSA

Doug Innes
2H

2H

Samuel Prietz

ILC 40
Hanse 545
Oyster 625
M34

Blue
White
White
Blue
White
Red
White
White
White
White
Magenta
Magenta
White
White
Grey
Black
White
Blue
Dark Grey
Blue
White
Yellow
Navy Blue
White and Light Grey
Silver
White
Grey
White
White
Blue
White
White

Humphreys 50 Cust White/Blue stripe

Mat 12
Azuree 46
Azuree 46
Stimson 42
X 41
Challenge 67
AC 45
Arcona 430
First 50

Ker 39

White Sides And Blac}
Grey

Taupe

White

White

White

Gunmetal

White

Grey

Grey
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GBR 236
SWE 69
GBR 8633
GBR 851
BEL 4701
SWE 1
GBR 4947
GBR 1665
FRA 36777

GBR 720
GBR 2215
GBR 2630
GBR 5446
GBR 8191
FRA 38568
GBR 724
GBR 3922
GBR 2311
GBR 4778
FRA 9677
USA 7050
NED 6169
FRA 38221
GBR 1513
NED 7244
GBR 8750
GBR 42
FRA 37286
FRA 36859
GBR 4013
GBR 8405
FRA 37372
GER 4955
FRA 38249
GBR 2722
GBR 3213
GBR 7952
GBR 7951
GBR 1859
GBR 7743
GBR 2993
GBR 1702

R

R
R

R

R
R
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Erivale 11l

Blur

Jings

Cracklin Rosie
Moana
Refanut

Lisa

* Desperado of Cowes

Codiam
Class Total: 55

Assarain IV
Quokka 8

Saga

Snatch

British Soldier
Pintia

40 Love

Jangle

Zephyr

EHO1

Orange mecaniX
Resolute

Elke
Alphalink/xtreme Yachti
Il Corvo

Junique Raymarine Saili
Bella of London
La Réponse
Lorelei

Stamina Il
Sailplane
Southern Child
Urukal

*Arndt

Egor Glaz

Jolly Jellyfish
Dusty P

Bunyip

Drop Bear

Tarka Il Of Hamble
Kestrel

Minx 3

Scarlet Oyster
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12 E
110 E
109 E
107 E
107 E
105

103 E
.102

101 E

—_

1.100 E
1.099 E
1.099
1.099 E
1.098 E
1.097
1.096
1.094 E
1.094 E
1.093
1.093
1.092 E
1.091
1.090
1.090 E
1.089 E
1.086
1.085 E
1.085
1.085 E
1.084 E
1.084
1.083
1.081
1.081
1.081 E
1.080 E
1.079 E
1.079 E
1.079 E
1.077
1.077
1.077

10

12
10
13
18
12
19
11

12
11
16
13

12
10
10
13
13
10
10
10

10
14
10
10
10
10
10
10
12

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
13

Michael Greville
Peter Gustafsson
David Ballantyne
Steven Anderson
Frangois Goubau
Fredrik Wallenberg
Nicholas Jones
Richard Loftus

Jean Claude Nicoleau

Angus Bates

Michael Boyd

Sailing GB

Adrian Lower & David Smith
Army Sailing Association
Gilles Fournier

East Anglian Sea School
Clive Miles

Marinos Pappas

Global Yacht Racing
Maxime de Mareuil
Scott Miller

Frans Rodenburg
Alexandre Nicaise

Astrid De Vin

Mathieu Goubau
Gustaf Dyrssen

Nicolas Loday

Andrew Brock

Ker 39

Ji111

J/133

Corby 40

First 47.7

S&S 63

First 44.7
Swan 65
Grand Soleil 43

J/133
Grand Soleil 43
Hanse 531

Adrian Lower/David Smit Swan 48

Tim Hill
Pierre Viard
Peter Smith

Andy Middleton

2H

2H

Chris Revelman & Pascal Bakk2H

Mike Surridge

Andrew Mclrvine

Alain Catherineau
Michel Peretie

Rob Bottomley
Performance Yacht Charter
Catherine Pourre
Kieler Yacht-Club
Jean-Luc Bizien-Jaglin
David Richards
Stormforce Coaching
John Reivers

John Reivers

Gareth Williams
Simon Bamford
Jonathan Gardiner
Ross Applebey
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Marie Catherineau

Jonas Sandberg
Lucy Reynolds

Jan Oswald
2H
2H
Doug Innes

Matthew Muhlenkamp

Haakan Karlsson

J11

J/133

First 40
JI122 E
First 45
First 47.7
X 41

Jin22

First 40
Ji11
Grand Soleil 43
Jin22
Grand Soleil 50
First 40
Ji22

A 40

First 40
First 40
First 40

X 442
Opium 39
Jin22

First 40
First 40
First 40
First 40
Arcona 410
First 40
Oyster 48

Blue
White
White
Red
Blue
White

Light Grey

White
White

White
White
White
White
White
Blue

Grey

White

Light Grey

White
White
White
White
Grey

White
White
White
Grey

White
White
Grey

White
White
Blue

White

Navy Blue

White
White
White
Grey
White
White
Red
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GBR 8409
GBR 6840
GBR 3923
NED 9111
RUS 404
GBR 6525
GBR 2806
GBR 1415
GBR 5951
GBR 8410
NED 8489
GBR 1010
GBR 7408
GBR 2741
GBR 3234
FRA 35390
GBR 6504
GBR 7383
GBR 1234
GBR 1471
GBR 56069
GBR 1203
BEL 12345
SWE3
GBR 7727
GBR 8883
GBR 7041
GBR 9043
SWE 11131
GBR 7384
GBR 9481
NED 6586
GBR 9604
US 40104
FRA 25767
GBR 1329
GBR 6671
FRA 43749
GBR 8383

GBR 7720
GBR 3189
NED 6803
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Galahad Logic
Lancelot I/ Not a Diamc

Merlin

Xcentric Ripper
Knyaz

Revive

Winston Logic
Kokomo
Northern Child
Premier Flair
Westwind
Xinska

Arthur Logic
Batfish 5
Rocketdog 2
Optim'X
Talisman

PRD Konsult Puma
Vixen

Inspire

Miss Tippy
Kukri

Azawakh
Anahita

Ballistic
Volunteer
Anticipation
Flying Fish of Cowes
Laprimera
Sirens' Tigress
Lancelot
Maverick
Nunatak

Kiva

Exception
Thumper

Blue Juice
Nutmeq Solidaire En Pe
Assassin

Class Total: 72

Assarain Il
Griet
Jazz
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1.076 E
1.075 E
1.075 E
1.075
1.074
1.074
1.074 E
1.073
1.073
1.071 E
1.071
1.071 E
1.070 E
1.068
1.068 E
1.067
1.067 E
1.066 E
1.066
1.064 E
1.064
1.061
1.059
1.058 E
1.057 E
1.057 E
1.056 E
1.056
1.056 E
1.056 E
1.055 E
1.055
1.055
1.054 E
1.0583 E
1.053
1.052
1.052 E
1.051 E

1.050 E
1.050
1.050

10
10
10

10

10

15
10
12
10
10
10
10
10

13
10
16
16

15
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
15
10
10
10

10
10
11

Sailing Logic
Sailing Logic
Sailing Logic

John van der Starre & Robin Vi2H

Philippe Falle First 40
Matt Williams/Neil Harris« First 40
Parma Sailing - Vitaly Ta First 40
J/111

Artem Brum, Radik Minibaev, I:B Omelnitskiy/A Brum/R A40

Paul A Farrands
Sailing Logic

Steve Trigwell
Performance Yacht Charter
Jim Macgregor
Zeezeilers van Marken
Bernard Olesinski
Sailing Logic

Bill Blain

Sailing Logic

Frank Lang

Simon Harwood
Stuart Wilkie

John Spooner

Urban Truant

Brian Norton

JSASTC

Vincent Willemart and Eric Var Eric van Campenhout

Carl Urban

Trevor Greening
Volunteer Yachting Ltd.
Peter Newlands
Andrew Hunt

Peter Lundgren

Glenny / Child / Keam-George
Sailing Logic

Chris Schram

Elin Haf Davies

Mark Stevens

Patrick Ponchelet
Julian Johnson

Civil Service Offshore Racing ( Simon Zavad

Frangois Lognoné
Mark Brown

Andy Hunt
Peter Hale
Jan Donderwinkel
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Prima 38
Tim Scarisbrick First 40

Prima 38
Lucy Reynolds Swan 51

Elan 410

Varianta 44
Gerard Grandcourt X 40
Nick Martin First 40

Comet 41S
Moscow Sailing School First 40

X 40

Prima 38
Peter Westerlund Reflex 38

Tim Aisher and George < Swan 46 Mk I

Russell Lake Elan 410
Oyster 56
Michael Hawker Nicholson 55

MC34 Patton

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
Blue
White
White
White
White
Blue
White
White
White
White
Red
Grey Bronze

Arvid Laurin 48 Clas Brown

HOEOCA First 40.7
Royal Naval Reserve First 40.7
Charles Linard First 40.7
Jake Carter First 40.7
Sun Fast 3600
Susan Glenny Reflex 38
Nick Vigors First 40.7
2H J/120
2H J/120
2H Hinckley 51
X 40
Grand Soleil 39
First 40.7
Corentin Lognone MC 34

Mark Brown & Justin Lee Prima 38

J/120
Arcona 400
Comfortina 42

White
Grey
Grey
Grey
White
White
White
Blue
White
Flag Blue
White
White
Blue
White
White

White
White
White
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GBR 8972
FRA 29960
FRA 43772
NED 7623
FRA 43673
GBR 704
MON 46
FRA 34646
FRA 43791
GBR 8250
FRA 43645
GBR 9383
NED 7500
FRA 39933
GBR 795
GBR 3657
GBR 8520
NED 7439
FRA 9623
GBR 9863
GBR 8368
GER 5625
GBR 1355
GBR 9949
GBR 1238
GBR 1059
GBR 9070
FRA 34631
GBR 8643
GBR 8380
FRA 35966
FRA 35080
GBR 7735
IRL 3209
GBR 1575
GBR 2460
NED 5300
GER 3972
GBR 1404
GER 4187
GBR 8532
SuUl 18
GBR 7909

T

nrr o

Inseyandra

Pen Koent
Courrier Du Leon
Intention

Altikhan
Philosophie 1V
Foreign Affair
Lann Ael

Shaitan

Fastrak X

Dream Pearls
Intuition

Mistaya
Wooloomooloo Too
Ninjod

Bellino

Hot Stuff

Jai Alai
Rhapsodie V

In X Celsis
Adelaide Star
Charisma

Lulotte

Fireball
Sarabande

Free Spirit
Change of Course
Hey Joe

Arcsine

Elixir

Dr Feelgood (again)

Dunkerque Plaisance - (

Eaujet
Endgame
Pure Attitude
Run

Swarte Swaen
Logoff

Flair IV
Chosi 6
Firestorm
Insomnix
Jolene Il
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1.048
1.047 E
1.046 E
1.046 E
1.045
1.045 E
1.044
1.044
1.044
1.043 E
1.042
1.042 E
1.041 E
1.041
1.040 E
1.039 E
1.038
1.038
1.038
1.037 E
1.036
1.036
1.036
1.034
1.034
1.033
1.031
1.031
1.029
1.028
1.027
1.027
1.027 E
1.027 E
1.025
1.025
1.025
1.023 E
1.021
1.020
1.019 E
1.019 E
1.017

13
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Solent Sail Ltd
Emmanuel le Men
Géry Trentesaux
Willem Schopman
Serge Jamet and Johann BouicJohann Bouic
Nicolas Gaumont-prat

Paul Basson 2H

Didier Gaudoux

Patrick Bauné / Jean-Eudes Re Renier / Baune
Nigel De Quervain Colley 2H

Arnaud Delamare and Eric Mor
Yuri Fadeev

Firmin Wagemans

Philippe Aoustin

Martin Thomas

Philippe Lejeune

Bavaria 46 C
First 40.7

JPK 10.80
Bashford Howison &
A35

First 40.7
Swan 46 Mk Il
JPK 110

JPK 10.80
Sun Fast 3600
JPK 10.80
Reflex 38
Sweden 42
Sun Fast 3600

Paul Brant 2H Sun Fast 3600
Rob Craigie 2H Sun Fast 3600
girlsforsail.com Annie O'Sullivan First 40.7
Alain Bornet J/109

Jean Jacques Godet J/i120

Peter Jones X119
Commodore Yachting Stuart Cooper Bavaria 44
Constantin Claviez Swan 441

Ben Morris Swan 55 Yawl
Chris Clark First 40.7

Rob Mably Swan 47 Mk 2
Robert Drohan Sweden 42
Keith Gibbs C&C115
Joe Lacey 2H A35

Kathy Claydon Arcona 370
Felicity Gabbay Elan 380
Sebastien Delasnerie A 35

Benoit D'halluin Philippe Bourgeois A35

Richard Elliott A35

Frank Doyle Frank Doyle / Amy MacC A 35 2.10
Martin Gray X 37

Lagoon Watersports Anna Strang and Stephei First 35
Tolleiv Trimborn Swan 40
Carsten Sommer Stic 47.5
Ashley Harris 2H Ashley Harris/Pip Har Elan 40
Michael Wunderlich Jan Matthies J/35

Wim van Slooten 2H J/109

Alfred Zahn Martin Zeyer Bongo 9.60
Philip Nelson J/109
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White
White
White
Blue

White

Navy Blue

White
White
White
White
White
Blue

White
White
White
White
White
White

With Red Flash

Navy Blue

White
White
White

Flag Blue

Grey
White
White
Blue
White
White
White
Blue

Black And White

White
White
White
White
Blue

Blue

White
White
White
White
White
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GBR 9030
NED 7589
GBR 3135
GBR 5909
GBR 9047
USA 44160
GBR 9941
FRA 8
GBR 1000
GBR 8543
GBR 8529
GBR 8541
GBR 6709
GBR 3111
GBR 9109
GBR 4343
NED 7800
GBR 2091
GBR 2
NED 8202
GBR 3789
GBR 529
USA 60507
GBR 6097
GBR 6865
GBR 958
GBR 8956
GBR 6908
GBR 8537
GBR 5809
GBR 979
FRA 38895
GBR 3567
GBR 4709
IRL 1438
MLT 105
GBR 2053
BEL 15014
GBR 9205

GBR 9146R

FRA 38902
GBR 1174
USA 52066
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May Contain Nuts
Splendide
Jumbuck

Wakey Wakey
Moijito

Finnish Line

Ju Kyu

Let's Go

One Wave Ahead |
Pure Joy

Jazzy Jellyfish
Jolly Jack Tar
J-T'Aime

Mostly Harmless
Red Arrow
Tweak

Arethusa

Boo

Jigsaw

Joost & Vrolijk
Just Plain Krazey
Just So

Bonfire IV
Going Concern
Jagerbomb
Pincer Movement
Tarantella

White Knight 7
Jangada Too
Jelenko

Malice

Night And Day
Blue Zulu
Jambo!

Jet Dream
Bigfoot

Erica

Flicka Il
Diablo-J

Jester

Raging Bee
Taika
Jacqueline IV
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1.017
1.017
1.015
1.015 E
1.014 E
1.013
1.013 E
1.013
1.013
1.013 E
1.012 E
1.012 E
1.012 E
1.012
1.012
1.012
1.011 E
1.011
1.011 E
1.011 E
1.011
1.011 E
1.010
1.010
1.010 E
1.010 E
1.010 E
1.010
1.009 E
1.009
1.009 E
1.009
1.008
1.008 E
1.008 E
1.007
1.007
1.007
1.006 E
1.006
1.006 E
1.006 E
1.005 E
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Kevin Rolfe 2H
Gert Jan Molenaar 2H
John Allison

Roger Smith

Peter Dunlop & Vicky Cox
Michael Wilson

Peter Rowe

Nils Boyer

Veit Hilger

Pure Racing

Kevin Armstrong

Michael Shrives
Christopher Palmer

Tom Hayhoe and Natalie Joblir Natalie Jobling

Peter Dunlop

RAFSA Jorg Lobbedey
Richard Breese 2H

Kees Mijs 2H

Neil McGrigor 2H

Chris Andrews 2H

Joost Nederkoorn 2H

Stephen Hills

David McGough

Island Charters 2hard - Hartl/Wolf

Oliver Stanley Max Slee
Paul Griffiths 2H
Richard Searle 2H
William Mumford 2H

Royal Armoured Corps Yacht ( David Hoey
Richard Palmer

Trevor Sainty

Mike Moxley 2H

Pascal Loison 2H

Patrick Moreton

Stephen Morris

Philip Bourke

Robert Nelson 2H

Peter Seymour 2H

Alain Jacques

Nick Martin 2H

Kelvin & Sarah Rawlings 2H Kelvin Rawlings / Stu
Louis-Marie Dussere 2H

Stuart Rhys-williams 2H

Robert Forman

Page 6 of 10

Whitbread 30 Dark Blue
Centurion 40S White
J/109 Blue
J/109 White
J/109 White
Swan 44 MK |l Green
J/109 White
Wasa 55 Black
Waarschip 12.20  Dark Grey
J/109 White
J/109 White
J/109 White
J/109 White
J/105 White
J/109 White
JOD 35 White
J/109 White
J/109 White
J/109 White
Dehler 36 JV White
JPK 10.10 White
J/109 White
J/109 White
Baltic 42 Dark Blue
J/109 White
JPK 10.10 White
JOD 35 White
J/109 White
J/109 White
J/109 White
HOD 35 White
JPK 10.10 White
Skye 51 White
J/109 White
J/105 White
J/105 Blue
Bavaria Match 35 White
Jod 35 Black
J/105 White
J105 White
JPK 10.10 White
J/105 White

Hinckley Southwest Flag Blue
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GBR 980
FRA 15012

16
FRA 37310
GBR 8876
BEL 8335

115
FRA 36884
GBR 2904
GBR 8956
GBR 7712
GBR 658
FRA 38483

125
GBR 912
FRA 3333
GBR 1715
GBR 7657
GBR 536
GBR 9029
GBR 7732
FRA 37370
GBR 9939
GBR 3297
GBR 8377
GBR 8342
GBR 8274
GBR 8303
GBR 8307
GBR 8287
GBR 8367
GBR 8396
GBR 8146
GBR 8338
GBR 1921
NED 5783
GBR 2237
GBR 8799
GBR 7253
GBR 3708
GBR 9693
GBR 7733

R

T

L
R
R
R

R

T

T

T

A4 AH44dr

Strata 3
Ginger
Class Total: 91

Dorade

Foggy Dew

Panther

Ragazza

Stormy Weather Of Cow
Alkaid Il — Nautistock.c¢
Hot Pursuit

Mzungu

Zarafa

Meridian

Groupe 5

Argyll
Polka

Shortgood
Breakout
Castalia
Zest
Rainmaker
Mardy Gras
Tagan IV

*Flame

Galliver Il
Gauntlet of Tamar

"Inspiration of BOSS

MacHismo Il

Mouflon Noir
Paracelsus
Persephone of London
Rho

Sam

*Vitesse

With Alacrity
Yoda

' Que Guapa

Redcoat

Wild Spirit

llex of Upnor
One Life
A'Assifa
Quantum Leap

w
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1.005 E
1.004

1.003
1.003
1.008 E
1.003
1.008 E
1.002
0.999 E
0.999 E
0.999
0.997 E
0.996
0.994
0.992
0.991
0.990
0.989
0.989
0.988
0.984 E
0.984
0.983 E
0.982 E
0.982 E
0.982 E
0.982 E
0.982 E
0.982 E
0.982 E
0.982 E
0.982 E
0.982 E
0.982 E
0.982 E
0.981
0.981 E
0.981 E
0.980
0.980
0.979
0.977

o
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SNNZgOOZTONGNIOoONNNG ®®N G

Q0 00 00 N O W N WO O WWWOWWOWOOOOoOoo

East Anglian Sea School
Alan Thornewill

Matt Brooks
Noel Racine

Yvonne Beusker & Edith Voske 2H
J. Gabriél & B. De Bie & A. Ma Jan Gabiriel

Christopher Spray
Gerard Quenot
Richard Lewis
Tony White

The King's Royal Hussars
Brian Ingham
Patrice Carpentier
Griff Rhys Jones
Marcus Wareham
Renaud Courbon
Simon Crawford
Andrew Butler
Kathryn Schmitt
James Porter
Fred Mundle
Alain Duvivier
Martin Fordham
Stephen Orland
Andrew Canning
Peter Ellis

Tim Levett

Roy Lambden
Neil Holden

Nigel Goodhew
Equinox Sailing
Peter Hopps

Jon England
Chris Choules
John Clarke

Kees Groenenboom
JSASTC

Paul Jackson
REYC

Hamble School of Yachting
Steve Capstick
Chris Rushton
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Peter Smith Sun Odyssey 36i  White
2H JOD 35 White
S&S 52 Yawl White
JPK 10.10 Green
J/105 Black
J/35 Dark Blue
Tarquin Place S&S 53 Yawl White
JPK 10.10 White
Lewis/Pawson Sun Fast 3200 White
2H Sun Fast 3200 White
Peter Scholfield HOD 35 White
2H Brian Ingham / Graha Sun Odyssey 43 ~ White
2H Sun Fast 3200 White
S&S 57 Classic Yav White
First 34.7 White
2H First Class 10 White
Swan 42 White
Sun Fast 37 White
2H Humphreys 36 Cust Blue
2H Oyster LW395 Blue
X 332 White/Blue Stripes
2H A31 White
Sweden 38 White/Blue Stripe
Sigma 38 White
Sigma 38 White
Sigma 38 White
Sigma 38 Blue
Alasdair Boden Sigma 38 White
Sigma 38 White
Tim Goodhew Sigma 38 Blue
Simon Wilson Sigma 38 White
Sigma 38 White
Sigma 38 White
Chris & Vanessa Choule: Sigma 38 White
John Ferguson Sigma 38 White
X 332 White
Nick Barton Sigma 38 White
Sun Odyssey 40  White
Robert Duke X332 White
Chris Rushton Sun Fast 37 White

Dofour 34 Performa White

Sun Fast 37

White
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GBR 8908 R
FRA 27550
GBR 7662 T
GBR 1397 R
NED 5585
GBR 3015
IRL 1397
GBR 3921
GBR 815
GBR 7750 R
NED 537
GBR 5963
GBR 3390
GBR 4365
GBR 44
GBR 1751 T
GBR 3704 L
GBR 4300
GBR 3917
GBR 123
USA 5454
GBR 1399 R
FRA 18460
NED 8304
IRL 1966
IRL 3492
GBR 4902
GBR 4950
IOM 8666
NED 7374
CO 597

—

IRL 3

FRA 43617
GBR 6643 R
FRA 36780
USA 7050
GBR 1513 L
NED 7244
FRA 38249
GBR 2722 R
NED 9111
NED 6586

Annika

Sous Mama Boulé
Tyke

Jaslan

Nymphaea
McGregor IV
Desert Star
Cosmic Dancer IlI
Longue Pierre
Spirit Of St George
Lemminkainen
Pyxis

Gentle Zephyr
Haven KJ Enigma
Infanta

Spellbinder Of Wytch
Floating Point

*Imperator

Tantrum Of Langstone
Xara

Santana
Dreamcatcher
Callipyge

Emily

Amazing Grace

Big Deal
Shila

Woozle Hunter
Polished Manx

*Picolini

Hurrying Angel
Class Total: 71

Kilcullen Voyager
The Kid

Nightfall

Warhorse

Resolute

Il Corvo

Junique Raymarine Saili
Egor Glaz

Jolly Jellyfish

Xcentric Ripper
Maverick
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2H

2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H

0.976
0.976
0.975
0.973 E
0.973
0.972
0.970 E
0.965 E
0.964 E
0.964 E
0.963
0.957 E
0.956
0.951 E
0.948
0.944
0.940
0.939 E
0.939
0.938 E
0.935
0.934
0.930
0.929
0.925
0.922 E
0913 E
0913 E
0.899 E
0.889
0.872

1.694
1.418
1.121 E
1.120
1.092 E
1.090 E
1.089 E
1.081
1.081 E
1.075
1.055

— — — — —
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16
12
14
10
10
10

10

John Burns
Ludovic Melnyk
Brian Thomas
Helen Hofmann
Jan Bruijn

Peter Ward

Ronan O'Siochru
Russell Walker

D Cooper & P England
Stuart Southwick
Marc Van Bemmel
Kirsteen Donaldson
Neal Martin

lan Braham
Freddie Hall
Phoenix Yacht Club
David Anderson
Paul Waxman
Chris Staples
Jonathan Rolls
Ashley & Myles Perrin
James Mansell
Gaetan Bourdeaux
Gerard Jonker
Brian O'Sullivan
Conor Dillon

Jens Pace

lan lvermee

Kuba Szymanski
Martin Lossie
Lucinda Allaway

Enda O'Coineen
Jean-pierre Dick
Tom Sperrey
Nicolas Gourio
Scott Miller
Astrid De Vin

2H

David Cooper

2H
2H

Chris Maughan

2H

2H

Malo 43 Classic
JPK 9.60

X 332

J/97

Spirit 36

MG 38

Sun Fast 37

Baltic 37

Dehler 38

Elan 333

Baltic 39

X 332

Bavaria 390

MG 346

Rhodes 46 Classic '
Starlight 39

Dufour 365 Grand L
SJ 35

Sigma 36

Swan SR 38

Capo 30

Sun Odyssey 37
Sun Fast 32
Nicholson 43
Oyster 37

Dehler 34 Top-Nove
Sigma 33

Sigma 33 OOD
Sigma 33

Dehler 32

Lucinda Allaway & Tom E Contessa 32

2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H

Chris Revelman & Pascal Bakk 2H

Jean-Luc Bizien-Jaglin
David Richards

2H
2H

John van der Starre & Robin Vi2H

Chris Schram
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2H

Open 60
JP 54
Arcona 430
First 50
Jinaz
Grand Soleil 43
Jiaz
Opium 39
Jinaz

J11

J/120

White
White
Blue
Black
White
White
White
Dark Blue/White Line
Light Grey
White
White
White/Navy Stripes
White
White
Dark Blue
White
White
White/Navy
White
White
White
Blue
White
Blue

Navy
Off-White
White
White
White
White
White

White
Grey
White
Grey
White
White
White
White
Navy Blue
White
Blue
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GBR 9604 R
US 40104
MON 46
FRA 43791
GBR 8250
GBR 795
GBR 3657
FRA 34631
IRL 3209
GBR 1404
GBR 8532
GBR 9030
NED 7589
GBR 4343 C
NED 7800
GBR 2091
GBR 2
NED 8202
USA 60507
GBR 6865
GBR 958
GBR 8956
GBR 979
FRA 38895
MLT 105
GBR 2053 R
GBR 9205 R
GBR 9146R
FRA 38902
GBR 1174 L
FRA 15012
GBR 8876 T
GBR 2904 L
GBR 8956 R
GBR 658 R
FRA 38483
FRA 3333
GBR 536
GBR 9029
FRA 37370
FRA 27550
GBR 5963 T
GBR 3390 T

3 el igey) L= v e v

-V

Nunatak

Kiva

Foreign Affair
Shaitan
Fastrak X
Ninjod

Bellino

Hey Joe
Endgame
Flair IV
Firestorm

May Contain Nuts
Splendide
Tweak
Arethusa

Boo

Jigsaw

Joost & Vrolijk
Bonfire IV
Jagerbomb
Pincer Movement
Tarantella
Malice

Night And Day
Bigfoot

Erica

Diablo-J
Jester

Raging Bee
Taika

Ginger
Panther

Hot Pursuit
Mzungu
Meridian
Groupe 5
Shortgood
Zest
Rainmaker
Tagan IV
Sous Mama Boulé
Pyxis

Gentle Zephyr
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2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H

1.055
1.054 E
1.044
1.044
1.043 E
1.040 E
1.039 E
1.031
1.027 E
1.021
1.019 E
1.017
1.017
1.012
1.011 E
1.011
1.011 E
1.011 E
1.010
1.010 E
1.010 E
1.010 E
1.009 E
1.009
1.007
1.007
1.006 E
1.006
1.006 E
1.006 E
1.004
1.003 E
0.999 E
0.999 E
0.997 E
0.996
0.991
0.989
0.988
0.984
0.976
0.957 E
0.956
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Elin Haf Davies
Mark Stevens
Paul Basson

2H
2H
2H

Patrick Bauné / Jean-Eudes Re¢ Renier / Baune

Nigel De Quervain Colley

Paul Brant

Rob Craigie

Joe Lacey

Frank Doyle
Ashley Harris
Wim van Slooten
Kevin Rolfe

Gert Jan Molenaar
Richard Breese
Kees Mijs

Neil McGrigor
Chris Andrews
Joost Nederkoorn
Island Charters
Paul Griffiths
Richard Searle
William Mumford
Mike Moxley
Pascal Loison
Robert Nelson
Peter Seymour
Nick Martin

Kelvin & Sarah Rawlings
Louis-Marie Dussere
Stuart Rhys-williams

Alan Thornewill

Yvonne Beusker & Edith Voske

Richard Lewis
Tony White

Brian Ingham
Patrice Carpentier
Renaud Courbon
Kathryn Schmitt
James Porter
Alain Duvivier
Ludovic Melnyk
Kirsteen Donaldson
Neal Martin
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2H
2H
2H
2H

J/i120
Hinckley 51
Swan 46 Mk Il
JPK 10.80
Sun Fast 3600
Sun Fast 3600
Sun Fast 3600
A35

Frank Doyle / Amy MacC A 35 2.10
2H Ashley Harris/Pip Har Elan 40

2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2hard - Hartl/Wolf
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H

2H Kelvin Rawlings / Stu:

2H
2H
2H
2H
Lewis/Pawson
2H

J/109
Whitbread 30
Centurion 40S
JOD 35

J/109

J/109

J/109

Dehler 36 JV
J/109

J/109

JPK 10.10
JOD 35

HOD 35

JPK 10.10
J/105

Bavaria Match 35
J/105

J105

JPK 10.10
J/105

JOD 35

J/105

Sun Fast 3200
Sun Fast 3200

2H Brian Ingham / Graha Sun Odyssey 43

2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H
2H

Sun Fast 3200
First Class 10

White
Flag Blue
White
White
White With Red Flash
White
White
White
White
White
White
Dark Blue
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
Blue
White
White
White
White
White
White
Black
White
White
White
White
White

Humphreys 36 Cust Blue

Oyster LW395
A31

JPK 9.60

X 332

Bavaria 390

Blue

White

White

White/Navy Stripes
White
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USA 5454
IRL 3492
IOM 8666
CO 597

GER 5900

Santana 4 2H 0.935 7  Ashley & Myles Perrin 2H Capo 30 White
Big Deal 4 2H 0.922 E 8  Conor Dillon 2H Dehler 34 Top-Nove Off-White
Polished Manx 4 2H 0.899 E 7  Kuba Szymanski 2H Sigma 33 White
Hurrying Angel 4 2H 0.872 7  Lucinda Allaway Lucinda Allaway & Tom E Contessa 32 White

Class Total: 58

Roede Orm C Akademischer Segler Verein H Jan Sandersfeld Elan 40 White
Class Total: 1

Total: 316
Boats in red, italic font are not yet accepted because registration is incomplete. Details can be found online in REMUS (http://remus.rorc.org)

It is the responsibility of owners to advise RORC when data shown here is not correct (e.g. rating updates)
"E" indicates an Endorsed IRC Certificate
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